
WSBA CONSTRUCTION LAW SECTION MONTHLY AGENDA 

DATE: WED JULY 9, 2025 @ 11:55 

HYBRID ATTENDANCE OPTIONS: (1) ZOOM: 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81091175775?pwd=FiazvieTX2Yohl3NCGfEd2sePwzOKa.1 Meeting ID: 810 

9117 5775 Passcode: 295521 

 

AGENDA 

No. What Who Additional 

1 Welcome Seth  >Approve May Minutes (attached)  

 Intro and motion to approve. 

2 Mid-Year Recap (briefly). Thoughts? 

3 Financial Report 

& Summer Event 

Erin >Money & M game. 

4A Subcommittees Various Current Subcommittees 

>Law School: Travis & Rita and follow up. 

>Community Outreach and Charitable: Sound 

Foundation. Looking at late September. Could 

not sign up until July 8; Looking for Sept 20 

or 27 

>Newsletter: Evan & Will. Status. 

4B Subcommittees Various New Subcommittees 

>Social media: Park (congrats!) & Kutsin 

(excused absence). Post soon re: midyear 

>Legislative – monitoring and updating. 

Varriano and Erler and Yamada teamed up. 

Varriano had an update on RE Bills. Further? 

>Elections – Overview from Bryce + Saki 

5 Conclusion 

Good of the order 

Seth >New cases, clauses, comments. 

>No meeting in August. September is last one 

during this fiscal year. 

6 Mystery Guest…  No. Way too nice out. None. 15 minutes of 

Vitamin D intake instead. Doctor’s orders.  

https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81091175775?pwd%3DFiazvieTX2Yohl3NCGfEd2sePwzOKa.1&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1747065040255047&usg=AOvVaw1MqcU9cipbDfhEPxkAP9qp


ATTENDANCE 

Members Oct Nov Dec Jan 

(’25) 

Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept 

Millstein   * *  *   CLE  NA  

Sinner    Exc.     NA  NA  

Yamada   *      NA  NA  

Colburn  * * *  Exc

. 

  NA Exc NA  

Varriano  Exc. * * Exc. *   NA  NA  

Brown  Exc. *   *   NA  NA  

Leary    - - - Exc Exc NA  NA  

Young  * *      NA  NA  

Noel  *  *  *   NA   NA  

Erler   Exc.    Exc Exc NA  NA   

Benson  * * Exc. Exc. *   NA  NA  

Gilchrist  * Exc.   Exc

. 

  NA  NA  

Park    X - *   NA  NA  

Smith  Exc.       NA  NA  

Kutsin    *  *   NA Exc NA  

Reed   * *   Exc  NA  NA  

Other C. MacGregor; R. English (is on an excused break) 

bryce.sinner@landerholm.com masaki.yamada@acslawyers.com seth@pillar-law.com 

travis.colburn@acslawyers.com ErinVarriano@johnlscott.com  evan.brown@stoel.com 

jleary@grsm.com snoel@tysonmendes.com  jjensenerler@wshblaw.com 

kainui.smith@absherco.com cpark@omwlaw.com rgilchrist@seyfarth.com 

margarita.kutsin@acslawyers.com bart.reed@stoel.com abenson@omwlaw.com 

WillY@mckinstry.com WSBA Contacts: Carolynm@wsba.org noahb@wsba.org  

PAST CHAIRS: rjenglish@yahoo.com beyerleinj@lanepowell.com colm.nelson@stoel.com 

ahardwick@oacsvcs.com athant@omwlaw.com jpiskel@pyklawyers.com, 
brett.hill@acslawyers.com  
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